TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CareerXact Inc.		03/05/2010	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Clearfit Inc.	
Street Address:	20 Eglinton Avenue East	
Internal Address:	Suite 401	
City:	Toronto	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M4P 1A9	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77125819	CAREERIOUS
Serial Number:	77587087	FINGERPRINT
Serial Number:	77126051	JOBFINGERPRINT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)808-7238

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8478085500

Email: sswidler@iphorgan.net

Correspondent Name: Sean S. Swidler
Address Line 1: 1130 Lake Cook Rd.

Address Line 2: Suite 240

Address Line 4: Buffalo Grove, ILLINOIS 60089

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | GLH 0001, 0003, 0009 US

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900159196

TRADEMARK REEL: 004182 FRAME: 0385 OP \$90.00 77125819

ОР

Name: Sean S. Swidler Address Line 1: 1130 Lake Cook Rd. Address Line 2: Suite 240 Address Line 4: Buffalo Grove, ILLINOIS 60089 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sean S. Swidler Signature: /SSS/ Date: 04/08/2010 Total Attachments: 2 source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004182 FRAME: 0386

ASSIGNMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that CareerXact Inc. having a principal office or place of business at 20 Eglinton Avenue East, Suite 401, Toronto, Ontario, M4P 1A9, Canada (hereinafter called the "Assignor"), in consideration of the sum of Two Dollars Canadian (\$2.00) and other good and valuable consideration to it paid by Clearfit Inc., having a principal office or place of business at 20 Eglinton Avenue East. Suite 401, Toronto. Ontario, M4P 1A9, Canada (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), hereby sells, assigns and transfers and by these presents does sell assign and transfer unto the said Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the following trade marks, whether in word form, design form or a combination thereof together with any attaching goodwill:

<u>Canada</u>

Trade Mark	Application No.	Registration No.
FINGERPRINT	1,391,320	TMA740,930
CAREERIOUS:	1,337,949	
JOBFINGERPRINT	1,337,955	

United States

Trade Mark	Application No.	Registration No.
CAREERIOUS	77/125,819	
FINGERPRINT	77/587,087	
JOBFINGERPRINT	77/126,051	

IN WITNESS whereof, the Assignor has set the hand of its proper officer duly authorized in that behalf this 5th day of March 2010.

CareerXact Inc.

By: Ben Baldwin

Title: Co-Founder and Authorized Signatory

TRADEMARK REEL: 004182 FRAME: 0387 IN WITNESS whereof, the Assignor has set the hand of its proper officer duly authorized in that behalf this 5^{th} day of March 2010.

Clearfit Inc.

By: Jamie Schneiderman

Title: Co-Founder and Authorized Signatory

7320974\1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004182 FRAME: 0388

RECORDED: 04/08/2010